
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P19016950 PCN Date: 14FEB19

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
SUPER SEAL CONNECTOR CAP HOUSING ASS fY

Description of Changes 
Duplication of tools in TE China / Suzhou plant in order to respond to demand increase.

Reason for Changes: 
Additional capacity is needed and will be placed in a China location for Part numbers listed below. The duplication follows a strict procedure, which fully maintains Quality, 
ability to supply and formfitfunction of the concerned products. The manufacturing location operates under a certified Quality Management System in accordance with TE 
standard requirement. A TEinternal release test based on the relevant part specification will be executed before delivery. If your company requires a PPAP, a request must be 
submitted to ictppaprequest@te.com. Please note that these parts are general market (catalog) products and PPAPs will not be provided unless specifically requested at 
email above. Estimated first date to ship. Pin HDR 60P: Apr 2019, Pin HDR 26P: Jul 2019, Pin HDR 34P: Aug 2019. 
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

15APR2019
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

264372858 NO
264372859 NO
64372881 NO
64372883 NO
64372885 NO
64734231 NO
64734232 NO
64734271 NO
964372878 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

64372881 NO
64372883 NO
64734232 NO
64734271 NO
964372878 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

264372858 NO
264372859 NO
64372881 NO
64372885 NO
64734231 NO
64734271 NO
964372878 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

264372858 NO
264372859 NO
64372881 NO
64372885 NO
64734231 NO
64734271 NO
964372878 NO




