

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: P-19-016950 PCN Date: 14-FEB-19

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
SUPER SEAL CONNECTOR CAP HOUSING ASS fY
Description of Changes
Description of Changes
Duplication of tools in TE China / Suzhou plant in order to respond to demand increase.

#### Reason for Changes:

Additional capacity is needed and will be placed in a China location for Part numbers listed below. The duplication follows a strict procedure, which fully maintains Quality, ability to supply and form-fit-function of the concerned products. The manufacturing location operates under a certified Quality Management System in accordance with TE standard requirement. A TE-internal release test based on the relevant part specification will be executed before delivery. If your company requires a PPAP, a request must be submitted to ict-ppap-request@te.com. Please note that these parts are general market (catalog) products and PPAPs will not be provided unless specifically requested at e-mail above. Estimated first date to ship. Pin HDR 60P: Apr 2019, Pin HDR 26P: Jul 2019, Pin HDR 34P: Aug 2019.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

15-APR-2019

Last Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2-6437285-8</u>	NO						
2-6437285-9	NO						
6437288-1	NO						
6437288-3	NO						
6437288-5	NO						
6473423-1	NO						
6473423-2	NO						
6473427-1	NO	•					
9-6437287-8	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
6437288-1	NO						
6437288-3	NO						
6473423-2	NO						
6473427-1	NO						
9-6437287-8	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2-6437285-8	NO						
2-6437285-9	NO						
6437288-1	NO						
<u>6437288-5</u>	NO						
6473423-1	NO						
6473427-1	NO						
9-6437287-8	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2-6437285-8	NO						
2-6437285-9	NO						
6437288-1	NO						
<u>6437288-5</u>	NO						
<u>6473423-1</u>	NO						
6473427-1	NO						
9-6437287-8	NO						